505177553 11/06/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5224321

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL H. RAGUIN	10/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROSS MATCH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address: 3950 RCA BOULEVARD, SUITE 5001		
City:	ty: PALM BEACH GARDENS	
State/Country:	ate/Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33410	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15926928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)424-6196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5854242670

Email: TMOYNIHAN@LUKACHERLAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. LUKACHER

Address Line 1: 3136 WINTON ROAD SOUTH, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CMT-014CV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH J. LUKACHER

SIGNATURE: /Kenneth J. LuKacher/

DATE SIGNED: 11/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=CMT-014_Assignment_Raguin#page1.tif source=CMT-014_Assignment_Raguin#page2.tif source=CMT-014_Assignment_Raguin#page3.tif

PATENT 505177553 REEL: 047423 FRAME: 0899

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. CMT-014CV	
This is an A	issignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):		
	United States of America rights, title	e and interest in the invention		
123	Foreign rights, title and interest in to			
X	United States Patent Application Ser		-	
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: 03/20/2018			
	United States Provisional Patent App	plication Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat			
220	Other (specify) All right, title and inter	rest in the invention,		
Title of the 1	Invention			
Inventors (assignors)				
	Name	Address	Andrew Street, and are a contract of the street, and are a street,	
Daniel H. F		134 Lakdehore Drive, Apt. 615, North Paln	n Beach, FL 33408	
Kenton Lee	e Whitaker	48906 Crown Ridge Common, Fremont, C	:A 94539	
		A Designation of the Control of the		
			- A- CO	
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	h		***************************************	
	——————————————————————————————————————			
ļ		alannin		
	····	The state of the s		

ļ				
L			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
Cross Matc	ch Tachnologies, Inc.	3950 RCA Blvd., Sulte 5001, Palm Beach	Gardens, FL 33410	

[Page 1 of 3]

POVERNACORA

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. CMT-014CV

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarizatiou is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	SignatyreDate
Daniel H. Raguin	Get, 31, 20,18
Kenton Lee Whitaker	Ý Ú

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. CMT-014CV

(Although noturization is s	sot nevessary, it will be con	Notarization usidered prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 315t	day of Octo	Len , in the year 2018
The second second		(Signature of Inventor)
State of Florida County of Palm 19	Leach	South State of Fiorida
Before me personally appeared	Daniel H. Raguin	Lisa A Johnson My Commission GG 032702 Commission GG 032702 Commission GG 032702
who acknowledged the foregoin execute the same this	ig instrument to be day of	a stee det did debt did diso represented that he or she is authorized to OSCI , in the year 2018
		Lise a Hayer
Executed this at	day of	in the year 2018 Lather Lex White
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of Before me personally appeared	Konton Land/hilaliar	see attadod
who acknowledged the foregoin execute the same this	g instrument to be	Live act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2018
,		(Natary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
State of	·	(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoin execute the same this	g instrument to be a day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to , in the year
execute the dime this	uuy nj	, in the year
		(Notary Public)

[Page 3 of 3]